

*

ITEM NO. 43

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6222 OF 2008

MEHBOOBI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KSRTC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that statement of case could not be filed as learned counsel representing the respondent has passed away. He undertakes to file the statement of case on behalf of the appellants within one week from today. Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within one week from today. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|